LISOUD	20135
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500279315965
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/23/1501039021 **130.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	15 NOV 23 AN IO: 45
Office Use Only DEC - 7 2015 <sup>-</sup> T. SCOTT	

COVER	LETTER
-------	--------

TO:	<b>Registration Section</b>	
	Division of Corporation	2

r,

STRANAHAN Class of 66, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

MICKIE L. COOK

Name of Person

**STRANAHAN CLASS OF 66** 

Firm/Company

POST OFFICE BOX 36

Address

JENSEN BEACH, FL 34958-0036

City/State and Zip Code

MICKIELEONARD2YAHOO.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

MICKIE L. COOK	954 at (	523-6600	
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$125.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - 'Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

# STRANAHAN CLASS OF 66, LLC.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
471 NW WINDFLOWER TERRACE	POST OFFICE BOX 36
JENSEN BEACH	JENSEN BEACH
FLORIDA 34957	FLORIDA 34958-0036

#### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

MICKIE L. COOK

Name

417 NW WINDFLOWER TERRACE

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

JENSEN BEACH FLORIDA 34957 City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2



## **ARTICLE IV-**The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	MICKIE L. COOK
	POBOX 36
	JENSEN BEACH, FL 34958
MGR	JUNE LEAMAN
	1301 SW 63rd TERRACE
	FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33317

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: <u>JANUARY 1, 2016</u>. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

# ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

PURPOSE OF THIS LLC IS TO BE ABLE TO PROVIDE A BANK ACCOUNT FOR STRANAHAN CLASS OF 1966 TO USE IN ORDER TO FACILITATE ITS CASH RECEIPTS FROM ALUMNI AND PAY VENDOR'S EXPENSES FOR REUNION AT LAGO MAR.

**REOUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

MICKIE L. COOK

Typed or printed name of signce

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

From: EIN Service orders@irs-ein-tax-id.com Subject: Your EIN / Tax ID Number Date: November 18, 2015 at 11:06 AM To: mickieleonard@yahoo.com

Dear Customer,

Congratulations! The EIN has been successfully assigned.

EIN Assigned: 47-5615004

Legal name: STRANAHAN CLASS OF 66 LLC

What are the next steps for your business?

-<u>LLC's</u>

-Incoporation(INC)

-Doing Business As(DBA)Fictitious Bunisess Name(FBN)

-Non Profit Corporation

-Copyright

-Trademark

-Provisional Patent

#### Additional information about your EIN:

A confirmation letter will be mailed to the address provided. The letter will be the official IRS notice and will contain important information regarding your EIN. Allow up to 4 weeks for the letter to arrive by mail.

Now, your EIN can be used immediately for most of your business needs, including:

- 1. Opening a bank account
- 2. Applying for a business license
- 3. Filing a tax return by mail.

However, it will take up to 2 weeks for your EIN becomes part of the IRS's permanent records. You must wait until this occurs before you can:

- 1. File an electronic tax return
- 2. Make an electronic payment
- 3. Pass an IRS Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) matching program.

If you have any additional questions, please call our 24/7 customer service line at 402-361-5687.

Thanks for using irs-ein-tax-id.com.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email and any attachments hereto are for the exclusive and confidential use of the named recipient(s). If you are not an intended recipient, you are prohibited from any further viewing of this email or any attachments hereto or from making any use of this email or any attachments hereto. If believe that you have received this email in error, please immediately notify us by return email and promptly and permanently delete this email, any attachments hereto, and all copies thereof from any drives or storage media and destroy any hard copies of this email or any attachments hereto. Any dissemination of this email and any attachments hereto by anyone other than an intended recipient is strictly prohibited.

GENERAL NOTICE: We are not the IRS or any other governmental or regulatory body or agency. We are a private company that assists with certain state and federal filings. We are not a law firm or a substitute for an attorney or law firm. We cannot provide any kind of advice, explanation, opinion or recommendation about legal issues, and our communications are not protected by the attorney-client privilege or as work product.1

Govt Assist, LLC 4804 Laurel Canyon Blvd, Suite 167 Valley Village, CA 91607 | Unsubscribe